private sector, community-based organizations, international development partners 

and other civil society organizations to ensure that the gender-differential needs are 

prioritized during and after the COVID-19 pandemic. 

33. Issued “Dignity Packages” issued to four hundred and fifteen (415) girls 

enrolled in the Programme for Adolescent Mothers (PAM) under the Protection 

component of the National Strategic Action Plan to Eliminate Gender-based Violence 

(NSAP-GBV) 2017–2027. 

34. “Sanitation Kits” provided to the Divisions, Departments and Agencies and

[...]

Special Measures (TSMs) are implemented to ensure that women and girls have equal 

participation in political and public life (Please see response to “Participation in 

political and public life” for further details).  

38. As of August 31, 2020, the GOJ published a list of the appointments to three 

hundred and twelve (312) Public Sector Boards, Committees, Councils, Commissions, 

Authorities, Panels, Appeal Tribunals approved by Cabinet. An analysis of the Boards 

indicates that women have made significant gains in decision-making and leadership 

positions. Men accounted for 55 % of Board composition while women accounted for

[...]

The government implemented a social and economic support program, the WE 

CARE Programme that provides assistance to vulnerable individuals and small 

businesses through innovative and existing delivery channels.  

42. In response to the COVID-19 crisis, the Bureau of Gender Affairs provided care 

packages to Two Hundred and Forty-Five (245) (52M; 193F) beneficiaries to offset 

the immediate financial burdens. 

43. In November 2020, the first National Shelter for Victims of Gender-based 

Violence was opened to the public. The shelters were created  to be family-centred 

and empowering in operations and scope.